AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO >

NAME: ICM Mortgage Corporation ADDRESS: 6061 S. Willow Dr., Suite 300

CITY; Englewood

STATE: Colorado

Colorado 80111 ATTN; Rose Santa Maria

> SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING

## CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to BancPlus Mortgage Corp., A Texas Corporation all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 08/20/87, Executed by LOWELL E. TORBITT AND LAURA J. TORBITT, HIS WIFE

Trustor to
ICM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Trustee, and recorded on SEPTEMBER 2, 1987 RECEPTION 936188, of the Official Records in the County Recorder's office of LAKE County, State of INDIANA, describing land therein as:

LOT 63 IN BARCLAY VILLAGE UNIT 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 8, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 49, PAGE 125 OF THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDED OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

Together with the note therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accree under said Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

Dated November 23, 1988

STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Arapahoe

ICM Mortgage Corporation

By: Jemne Penna Vice President

By: Michele Boles, Asst. Vice President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 23rd day of November, 1988 by Jeanne Penna and Michele Boles, officers of ICM Mortgage Corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature: from State of Colorado, County of Arapahoe

My Commission expires April 10, 1991

Prepared by: ICM Mortgage Corporation, 6061 S. Willow Dr., #300, Englewood,

Colorado 80111

Pool No: 00216821CD

Property Address:

5956 FILLMORE PL

ICM Loan No: 2005586

MERRILLVILLE

BancPlus Loan No:10618464

ILLE IN 46410

uricia a.

125